in North America.  We concluded in each case that the power to direct the activities that most significantly impact the
entity's economic performance were shared equally among unrelated parties.  As a result, we account for the
ownership in each of these joint ventures as equity method investments.

The new accounting standard did not result in any deconsolidation or consolidation of new entities within our
Financial Services sector.

10

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

18

NOTE 1.  PRINCIPLES OF PRESENTATION AND CONSOLIDATION (Continued)

Refer to Note 6 for further information regarding our VIEs.  We have retrospectively applied this new accounting
standard and revised our prior year financial statements herein accordingly.

The following table sets forth selected financial data as the data would have appeared had we applied the new
consolidation standard for the first quarter of 2009, compared to the originally reported amount in our Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2009 (dollar amounts in millions, except for per share
amounts).  As noted, 2009 data herein have been adjusted to reflect the new accounting standard on VIE
consolidation.

First Quarter 2009

Revised
As Originally

Reported
Effect of
Change

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
Total Company
Sales and revenues $ 24,390 $ 24,778 $ (388 )

Income/(Loss) before income taxes $ (1,662 ) $ (1,620 ) $ (42 )
Provision for/(Benefit from) income taxes (227 ) (204 ) (23 )
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations (1,435 ) (1,416 ) (19 )
Income/(Loss) from discontinued
operations — — —
Net income/(loss) (1,435 ) (1,416 ) (19 )
Less: Income/(Loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests (8 ) 11 (19 )
Net income/(loss) attributable to Ford
Motor Company $ (1,427 ) $ (1,427 ) $ —

Automotive Sector
Sales $ 20,980 $ 21,368 $ (388 )
Operating income/(loss) (2,442 ) (2,338 ) (104 )
Income/(Loss) before income taxes (1,510 ) (1,468 ) (42 )

Amounts Per Share Attributable to Ford Motor Company Common and Class
B Stock
Basic:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ (0.60 ) $ (0.60 ) $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued
operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ (0.60 ) $ (0.60 ) $ —
Diluted:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ (0.60 ) $ (0.60 ) $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued
operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ (0.60 ) $ (0.60 ) $ —

Reconciliations between Consolidated and Sector Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

19

Deferred Tax Assets and Liabilities. The difference between the total assets and total liabilities as presented in our